CIPE		13-2000	D\$
- 1410 INO. UGD 1-UUT ( (8XD, 4/94)			ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENT Patent and Trademark O
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ₩ 12	ນ 😽 101	513812	- <sup>-</sup>
			d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			
Patrick J. Brangle		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Cool Sports Incorporated	
Michael C. Polizz	z.í	Name:	sports incorporated
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	uttached? 🖸 Yes 💢 No	Internal Address	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment	C Merger	Street Address:	1123 Sanford Ave
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other	-	City: St. Loui	S
Execution Date: $9/29/c$		•	
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🙀 No
29/119,431			
29/119,431	Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗅 Yes 🂢 No	
29\119,431 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be r	om correspondence		pplications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to wh	om correspondence nailed:	6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be r	om correspondence nailed: Brang (a	6. Total number of a	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be r Name: Patrick J. E	om correspondence nailed: Brang (a	6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF X Enclosed	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be r Name: Patrick J. E	om correspondence nailed: Brang (e	6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF X Enclosed	be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be r Name: Patrick J. E Internal Address: Street Address: 1123 Sak	om correspondence nailed: Brangle nford Ave	<ul> <li>6. Total number of a</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFF</li> <li>35 Enclosed</li> <li>a Authorized to</li> <li>8. Deposit account</li> </ul>	be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to which concerning document should be r Name: Patrick J. E Internal Address:	om correspondence nailed: Brangle nford Ave MO zip:63139	<ul> <li>6. Total number of a</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFF</li> <li>35 Enclosed</li> <li>a Authorized to</li> <li>8. Deposit account</li> </ul>	be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to which concerning document should be r Name: Patrick J. E Internal Address: Street Address: [123 Sat City: <u>St. LOU is</u> State: 2000 MTHAI1 00000322 29119431	om correspondence nailed: Brangle nford Ave MO ZIP: 63139 DO NOT USI	<ul> <li>6. Total number of a</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFF)</li> <li>35 Enclosed</li> <li>a Authorized to</li> <li>8. Deposit account</li> <li>(Attach duplicate coperations)</li> <li>E THIS SPACE</li> </ul>	be charged to deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whiconcerning document should be r Name: Patrick J. T Internal Address: Street Address: [12.3 Sav City: <u>St. LOU is</u> State: 2000 MTHAI1 00000322 29119431 581 9. Statement and signature <sup>0.00</sup> OP To the best of my knowledge an	om correspondence nailed: Brangle nford Ave MO ZIP: 63139 DO NOT USI	<ul> <li>6. Total number of a</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFF)</li> <li>35 Enclosed</li> <li>a Authorized to</li> <li>8. Deposit account</li> <li>(Attach duplicate coperations)</li> <li>E THIS SPACE</li> </ul>	be charged to deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to which concerning document should be r Name: Patrick J. E Internal Address: Street Address: [123 Sak City: <u>St. LOU (S</u> State: 2000 NTHAI1 00000322 29119431 561 9. Statement and signature <sup>0.00</sup> OP To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	om correspondence nailed: Brangle nford Ave MO ZIP: 63139 DO NOT USI	<ul> <li>6. Total number of a</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFF)</li> <li>35 Enclosed</li> <li>a Authorized to</li> <li>8. Deposit account</li> <li>(Attach duplicate coperations)</li> <li>E THIS SPACE</li> </ul>	a 3.41)\$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account number: by of this page if paying by deposit account) bt and any attached copy is a true copy 10 4-00
5. Name and address of party to whiconcerning document should be r Name: Patrick J. E Internal Address: Street Address: [123 Sate City: St. LOUIS State: 2000 MTHAI1 00000322 29119431 381 9. Statement and signature <sup>0.00</sup> OP To the best of my knowledge and the original document. Patrick J. Brangle	om correspondence nailed: Brangle nford Ave MO ZIP: 63139 DO NOT USI	<ul> <li>6. Total number of a</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFF</li> <li>5. Enclosed</li> <li>authorized to</li> <li>8. Deposit account</li> <li>(Attach duplicate coperation is true and correct</li> <li>5. This space</li> </ul>	be charged to deposit account number: by of this page if paying by deposit account) that and any attached copy is a true copy 10 400 Date

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 011218 FRAME: 0789

## ASSIGNMENT

In considerations of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Patrick J. Brangle, 1123 Sanford Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63139; and Michael C. Polizzi, 9659 Chamblin, St. Louis, MO 63123, sell and assign to Cool Sports Incorporated, a St. Louis Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in UNIQUE SPORTS DESIGN COOLING CONTAINER invented by us, as described in United States Design patent application number 29/119,431, and any and all applications for design patent and design patents thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue design patents, to issue any design patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Cool Sports Incorporated, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Corporation, we will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper design patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

reptember 20 00 29

tatide J.

Patrick J. Brangle

29 September , 2000

Michael C. Polizzi

PATENT REEL: 011218 FRAME: 0790

## ASSIGNMENT

STATE OF THUR OUR

Country of A.

This  $\underline{394}$  day of  $\underline{500}$  day of  $\underline{500}$  day of  $\underline{500}$ ,  $\underline$ foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein se forth.

NICOLE K. EHRHART

Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURJ St. Louis City My Commission Expires April 2, 2004

STATE OF // Lingour

Country of

foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

NICOLE K. EHRHART Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI St. Louis City My Commission Expires April 2, 2004